# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

EPAS ID: PAT7348779

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUY LAVI	11/26/2014
URI MERHAV	11/25/2014
IFAT LAVI	11/26/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CATHWORKS LTD
Street Address:	3 RAPAPORT STREET
City:	KFAR SABA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4465141

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17493518

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)253-0902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492530900

Email: courtney.lines@klgates.com

**Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP** Address Line 1: 1 PARK PLAZA Address Line 2: TWELFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1959185.00085 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **COURTNEY LINES** SIGNATURE: /Courtney Lines/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/25/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1959185.00014 - assignment-pat#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060010 FRAME: 0551 507301855

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

LAVI Guy

P.O. Box 245, 4069500 Moshav Mishmeret, Israel

MERHAV Uri LAVI Ifat 6 David Shimoni Street, 7624822 Rechovot, Israel P.O. Box 245, 4069500 Moshay Mishmeret, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

CATHWORKS LTD. P.O. Box 4435 43665 RaAnana Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

For: VASCULAR CHARACTERISTIC DETERMINATION WITH CORRESPONDENCE MODELING OF A VASCULAR TREE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

## PCT/IL2014/050923 International Filing Date 23 October 2014

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

assignor(s)	
LAVI Gu <sup>y</sup> 26/11/14	MERHAV Uri Date: 25.11. 14
LAVI Ifat Date: 26/11/14	

#### ASSIGNEE

CATHWORKS LTD.

Signature: DY

Name: Gwy Lawi

Capacity: CEO

Date: 26/11/14

PATENT REEL: 060010 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 05/29/2028